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season 1746-1747 . May, 1747

The Tw1n R1vals. As 29 Jan., but Alderman - Morgan. Jack, Mrs Clear-

account, and Constable not listed. Also Phebe. As 15 May.

cOMMEnT. Benefit Lawrence, Powell, and Gardiner [Door-Keepers]. [Profits

to the beneficiaries unspecified.] Charges £70.

M1tr1date. Cast not listed.

danc1ng.

The Stratagem. As 26 Jan., but Cherry - Mrs Ridout. Also The Ana-

tom1st. As 7 May.

comment. Benefit Wright, Miss Bennett, Fleetwood, Reynolds, Green,

Ockman, and Elliott. Tickets deliver'd for the Provok'd Husband will be taken.

The Provok'd Husband. As 3 Dec. 1746, but Jenny - Miss Hippisley.

Also Phebe. As 15 May.

comment. Benefit on basis of half value of tickets for 7. Benefit Gwinn,

Vanhuyck, Singleton, Driscol, Page [housekeeper]; tickets deliver'd by Palmer

and Emmet will be taken. Receipts at door: £10 10s.

For

Box

Pit

Gallery

Value

Half-Value

Page

6i

70

£ 26 51.

&1 2s.6d.

Singleton

9

19

29

8

4

Driscol

2

54

60

14 121.

7 6s.

Gwinn

4

42

56

12 1it.

6 9s.

Verhuyck

1

71

48

15 I4s.

7 171-

Palmer

2

123

iOJ

29 9s.

14 141. 6d.

Emmett

52

44

12 41.

6 21.

Totals

81

431

342

£119 2s.

£S9 1

The Lady's Last Stake; or, the Wife's Resentment. Brilliant - Chapman;

Wronglove - Gibson; Moral - Cashell; Brush - Anderson; Porter - Arthur;

1 st Bravo - James; 2nd Bravo - Vaughan; Miss Notable - Miss Hippisley; Lady

Wronglove - Mrs Horton; Lady Gentle - Mrs Vincent; Hartshorn - Mrs Bland;

Mrs Conquest - Mrs Pritchard. Also The LyIng Valet. Cast not listed.

comment. Benefit Vaughan and Evans [Box-Keepers]. Their profits from

this night unspecified. Charges £70. Each was paid £10 in full for attendance

on Boxes this season. Rec'd of Baron Schutz by Mr Lawrence for the King's

Account £70.

The Recru1t1ng Off1cer. As 28 Jan. Also The V1rg1n Unmasked.

Lucy - Miss Hippisley; Goodwill - Rosco; Blister - Marten; Quaver - Bencraft;

Wormwood - Stoppelaer; Thomas - Anderson; Coupee - Woodward.

comment. [Benefit for twelve on basis of varying percentages of tickets.]

Benefit Banks, Trott, Carney, and Bianchini. Tickets deliver'd out by Sadler,

Elliot and others will be taken.

For

Box

Pit

Gallery

Value

Half-Value

Ruby

145

48

20

£ 45 91-

£22 141. 6d.

Banks

6

127

144

34 191-

17 9s.

Carny

8

42

65

13 111.

6 151. 6d.

Bianchini

10

38

46

12 16s.

6 81. (two-thirds)

Sadler

» » .

11

28

4 91-

2 4i. 6d. (two-thirds)

Elliott

I

20

45

7 15f-

3 171. 6d. (two-thirds)

Mrs Hayman

4

22

35

7 16s.

3 181.

Mrs Russell

7

27

26

8 81.

4 41-

Mrs Keene

3

20

23

6 11.

3 o1. 6d. (whole)

Mrs Hales

16

13

3 141-

1 171.

Mrs Hanmorc

r

11

16

3 1 o1.

1 151.

Mrs Griffiths

7

14

2 9s,

1 41. 6d.

Totals

180

389

475

£150 171.

£7$ »'-6d.
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